



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: November 13, 2022

Gregory Kirsopp, Founding Partner of Premier Strategies, Inc., Named to Schneps Brooklyn Power List

Brooklyn, NY - New York based consulting firm, Premier Strategies, Inc., expresses sincere gratitude to Schneps Media for recognizing our Founding Partner, Gregory Kirsopp, in its esteemed Brooklyn Power List. This recognition highlights Mr. Kirsopp's exceptional contributions to advocacy and legislative work across the Brooklyn community.

Schneps Media, has curated the Brooklyn Power List to showcase individuals making a significant impact in the borough. Gregory Kirsopp's inclusion is a testament to his dedication to public service and his effectiveness in campaign management.

"We extend our heartfelt thanks to Schneps Media for including Gregory Kirsopp in the Brooklyn Power List, acknowledging his



tireless efforts and impactful contributions to our community," said Taylor Garcia, Creative Director at Premier Strategies, Inc. "Gregory's commitment to his clients is unmatched, and we are honored to see his efforts celebrated on such a distinguished platform."

As a Founding Partner of Premier Strategies, Inc., Gregory Kirsopp has played a key role in shaping the firm's commitment to public service and community engagement. His advocacy work reflects the values of Premier Strategies, Inc., as we strive to make a positive difference in the communities we serve.

For more information, contact Premier Strategies: info@PremierStrategiesInc.com ####